
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033929-2023 

Contract

Tyne Diffuse Investigation and Mitigation Methods

The Coal Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-033929
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-038ae7  
Published 16 November 2023, 1:14pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Coal Authority

200 Lichfield Lane

MANSFIELD

NG184RG

Contact

Sarah Kendrick

Email

SarahKendrick@coal.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1623637008

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033929-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033929-2023
mailto:SarahKendrick@coal.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/the-coal-authority

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Environment

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/the-coal-authority


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tyne Diffuse Investigation and Mitigation Methods

Reference number

CA18/05429

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90700000 - Environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract is to provide necessary services required to establish a programme of work
which will identify areas of diffuse pollution that would benefit from 'green' engineering
mitigation measures. The design and installation of methods to reduce any water runoff,
prevent the erosion of the former spoil heaps and stop the mobilisation of contaminated
sediment from entering the watercourse, thereby improving water quality standards in the
Tyne catchment and at the Port of Tyne

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £400,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

To provide necessary services required to establish a programme of work which will
identify areas of diffuse pollution that would benefit from 'green' engineering mitigation
measures. The design and installation of methods to reduce any water runoff, prevent the
erosion of the former spoil heaps and stop the mobilisation of contaminated sediment
from entering the watercourse, thereby improving water quality standards in the Tyne
catchment and at the Port of Tyne.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-034443

/Notice/034443-2022


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Tyne Diffuse Investigation and Mitigation

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tyne Rivers Trust

Unit 8, Shawwell Business Centre, Stagshaw Road, Corbridge

Northumberland

NE45 5PE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Charity Commission (England and Wales)

1107358

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 6 to 6

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Coal Authority

Mansfield

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T21:34:16+0000
	TCPDF




